Decision No.

BEFORE TEE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Tn the Matter of the Application of
CALIFORNIA TRANSIZ CO.
for anthority to increase certain

Tamily, school childrern and Individ-
ual cormutatlion fares.

)
3
% Application No. 15759
)
)

Zarl A. Bagby, for applicant.
BY THE COMMISSION:

CPINICN

In this proceeding the Califormis Transit Company, &
corporatio:i, seeks suthority under Section 63 of the Public
Ttilities Aet to revise its commutation fares applying between
Tallejo and Crockett, Oleum, Rodeo, Richmond, Albany and Oak-
lamd, and to pudblish in its Local and Joint ?&ssenge_r Taxrift No'.‘
&, C.R.C. No. 36, e provision that the chaxge in addition to the
regulay commutation fare bases per mile, shall reflect the ac—
tual per cepits passenger tolls assessed Dy tre Anerican Toll
Bridge COmpam}' for the transportation of persons crossing the
Caxrquinez toll bridge hetween Crockett and ValleJo.

A pudblic hearing was held before Exeminer Gesary at
Sap Francisco August 29, 1929, and the application having been
subm:i.tt&d is now ready for our opinion and order.

Applicant publishes no specific commutation feres
petween these points, the charge be.iﬁg computed on the estab-

1ished basis of 2% cents per mile for family commutation books
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of 26 round trips, 1% cents per mile for schocl children com—
mutation books of 20 round trips, and 2 cents per mile for in-
aividual commutation books of 26 round trips. Out of the rev-
enues received spplicant must pey for each passenger a bridge
toll of 10 cents and in zddition an average of 4 cents per
passenger for the stages used to perform the service of carry-
ing the pessenger over the Carquinez bridge, meking a total
charge Der passenger of 14 cents per trip. The following table
will illustrate the existing situatlon.

Niles - Present Fare : Cost of
of : S52-xride : Bridge
«Transportation: Individ.Commin, : Tolls

Vallejo 234 | $6.255 $7.28
™ 359G 7.80 7.28
" 910 18.20 7.28

Between
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School Children
40-ride COommtn.

Tallejo Crockett 130 . $3.60# $5.60
" Rodeo 00 4.40 . 5.60
d Richmond 700 10.40 $5.60

F Minimum fare.

Tt will be observed from this tadbulation that in con=
nection with an individual commutation ticket of 52 rides sold h
tor $6.25 between ValleJo and Crockett, applicant is required to
pay to the Bridge Compeny 47.28, or $1.03 more than it collects,
and in addition gives the copmmuter 234 miles of service. In
connection wit‘:..tb.e school children tickets the amouxt paid the
Bridge Company fox 40 trips at 14 cents per ride, is $5.60,
while the charge collected Ifrom the pupil moving between Val-
lejo and Crockett is $5.60, leaving & net loss to the applicant

of $2.00 per ticket, with 2o compensation for the 180 miles of

traﬂsportation furnished. The other destination points produce

reletively the same results.




" Tn erriving at the cost of 14 cents per passenger over
the toll bridge applicant shows by an exhidit that It carried
during the month of March, 1929, 12,194 passengers, using 1,083
stages aad paying total dridge tolls of $1,762.70, belng an av-
erage of l4.4 cents per passenger. This sum represents & direct
cherge of 10 cents per passenger plus the cost of passing the
stage over the bridge. The bridge over the Carquinez Straits
vetween Crockett and the point near Vallejo was opened for traf-
fic May 20, 1927, and a travel check month by month since that
date shows a contimual decline in the sale of commutation books.
During the three months of June, July and August, 1929, there
was but an average of 1l individual commutation books sold, no
fexily commutations at all durlng the year léer. and for the
three months Jume, July and August 1929 only three school chil-

dren's tickets, an eversge of one pex month.

Tt 1s fundemental that a public utility cannot pel-
form a perticular service below the actual out-or-pocket cost
for rentering that service, without placing a durden on other
trarfric. In this situation the fares proposed are only those
upon the per mile besis plus the arbitrary ror the dridge tolls;
apnd applicent in eddition 0 the regular distence scale of fares

will pudlish specific commatation teres for the 52-ride Individ-

wal books.

Sipce the applicant has authority under the provisions

of Paragraph 3 Section 17 of the Public Utilities Act to issue

reduced rate transportation to children attending an institution

of learning, 0O authority is necessary sfrom this Commission, and

the cerrier may at its option grant such rellef. The record
shows no fuxrther depand for femily commutat ion fares, and these

be cancelled from the gariff as suggested bY applicant’s
e are of the opinion and find that this application
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should de granted as o the increasing of the 52-ride individ-

usl commutation fares.

This application having been duly heard and submitted,
full investigation of the matters and things lnvolved having |
been hed, and dasing this order on the findings of fact and the
conclusions contained in the foregoing opinicn,

IT IS EEREBY ORDERED that applicant, California Transit
Co., be and the same is heredy authorized and permitted to in~
erease the S52-ride individual commutation ra:cés between Vallejo
and Crockett, Oleum, Rodeo, Richmond, Albexy and Oekland to the
vasis set forth In the applicatiom, which 1s made part hereof,
and to cancel the family 52-ride commutation fares between the

same points.
Dated at San Fi:ancisco-, Californie, this Zﬂﬁ day
of Qctoder, 1929.
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